
        2017 CU Women’s Club Soccer         

Black Team Schedule 
Updated 8/9/2017 

 

Date   Opponent   Location   Time 

 
Sun., Sep. 10  Wyoming   Boulder, CO   12:00p 
       CU Athletic Fields 
 
Mon., Sep. 11  Colorado State   Boulder, CO   6:00p 
       CU Athletic Fields 
 
Fri., Sep. 15  Colorado Silver*   Boulder, CO   5:00p 

       CU Athletic Fields 
 
Sun., Sep. 17  Colorado – Colorado Springs Colorado Springs, CO  3:00p 
       Alpine Field 
 
Sat., Sep. 23  Northern Colorado  Greeley, CO   3:00p 
       Jackson Field 
 
Sun., Sep. 24  Colorado School of Mines Golden, CO   3:00p 

       Stermole Field 
 
Sept. 28 – Oct. 1 CU Invitational Tournament Boulder, CO 
       CU Athletic Fields & Kittredge Field 
 
Wed., Oct. 4  Colorado Gold   Boulder, CO   5:00p 
       CU Athletic Fields 
 

Sat., Oct. 7  Colorado State   Ft. Collins, CO   1:00p 
       CSU IM Fields 
 
Sun., Oct. 8  Colorado Silver*   Boulder, CO   12:00p 
       CU Athletic Fields 
 
Wed. Oct. 11  Denver    Boulder, CO   6:00p 
       CU Athletic Fields 
 

Oct. 13-15  UCSB Invitational Tournament Santa Barbara, CA  
 
Sun., Oct. 29  Colorado – Colorado Springs Boulder, CO   12:00p 
       CU Athletic Fields 
 
Nov. 15 – 18  NCCS National Championships Phoenix, AZ 
       Reach 11 Sports Complex 
 
* Interclub / Non-League Match – No Referees     


